Illinois law.
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Section 2060.223  Dissolution of the Corporation 

a)	A license shall become null, void and of no further effect when there is any dissolution of the corporation.  Written notification shall be given to the Department within ten calendar days after such dissolution. 

b)	A license issued to a corporation which is subsequently dissolved shall not be reactivated upon reinstatement of the corporation and the license is also subject to sanctions provided herein.  Such corporation shall reapply for licensure. 

c)	In order to obtain a new license relative to reinstatement of a corporation, an application for initial licensure and the license application fee of $200 per license shall be submitted to the Department.  If the Department was not notified within ten calendar days relative to the dissolution of the corporation the license fee will be $1000 for each affected license. 
